

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs  
to Original House Bill No. 392 by Representative Hughes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 4, delete "are first responders; to provide definitions;" and insert "may be  
3 considered first responders;"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 14, after "is an" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning line 15,  
6 delete "emergency services dispatcher" and insert "emergency public safety  
7 telecommunicator"8 AMENDMENT NO. 39 On page 1, line 16, after "emergencies" and before "be" delete "shall" and insert "may"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 1, line 17, after "considered a first responder." delete the remainder of the line and  
12 delete line 18 in its entirety13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 2, line 6, after "is an" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line  
15 7, delete "emergency services dispatcher" and insert "emergency public safety  
16 telecommunicator"17 AMENDMENT NO. 618 On page 2, line 8, after "emergencies" and before "be" delete "shall" and insert "may"19 AMENDMENT NO. 720 On page 2, line 9, after "considered a first responder." delete the remainder of the line and  
21 delete line 10 in its entirety